
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
JAMES M. LEDAKIS 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
MARICHELLE S. TAHIMIC 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 147392 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
P.O. Box 85266 
San Diego, CA 92186-5266 
Telephone; (619) 645-3154 
Facsimile: (619) 645-2061 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the First Amended Statement 
oflssues Against: 

SAN DIEGO BEAUTY COLLEGE, 
TRANG LE, 100% OWNER, 
CEO/DIRECTOR 

Applicant for Renewal of Approval to 
Operate and Offer Educational Programs 
for Non Accredited Institutions 

Respondents. 

Case No. 999671 

WITHDRAWAL OF FIRST AMENDED 
STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

11--------------------------~ 

On or about March 28, 2016, Trang Le (Respondent) cured the deficiencies in the 

application of San Diego Beauty College for renewal of its approval to operate a non-accredited 

institution. Accordingly, First Amended Statement oflssues No. 999671, filed against 

Respondent, is withdrawn. 

DATED: ___,.3=+\-"-d-'-'"f:=>"'-\.,_,\_,\o"'---
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JOANNE WENZEL 10:"" 
Chief '-> 

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
Department ofConsumer Affuirs 
State of California 
Complainant 
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