1	Kamala D. Harris	
2	Attorney General of California JAMES M. LEDAKIS	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General MARICHELLE S. TAHIMIC	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 147392	
5	600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 San Diego, CA 92101	
6	P.O. Box 85266 San Diego, CA 92186-5266	
. 7	Telephone; (619) 645-3154 Facsimile: (619) 645-2061	
8	Attorneys for Complainant	
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS	
10	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	In the Matter of the First Amended Statement	
12		Case No. 999671
13	11	WITHDRAWAL OF FIRST AMENDED STATEMENT OF ISSUES
14	TRANG LE, 100% OWNER, CEO/DIRECTOR	
15	Applicant for Renewal of Approval to	·
16	Operate and Offer Educational Programs for Non Accredited Institutions	
17	Respondents.	
18		
19	On or about March 28, 2016, Trang Le (Respondent) cured the deficiencies in the	
20	application of San Diego Beauty College for renewal of its approval to operate a non-accredited	
21	institution. Accordingly, First Amended Statement of Issues No. 999671, filed against	
22	Respondent, is withdrawn.	
23	DATED: 3/28/16	4004
24	JOANNE WENZEL Chief	
25	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs	
26	State of California Complainant	
27		
28	SD2014707592/81304484.doc	
	1	